
Government of Nepal 

Ministry of Industry 

Special Economic Zone Development Committee 
       Babarmahal, Kathmandu 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

                    Date of First Publication: 2073/01/06 BS (2016/ 04 / 18. A. D.) 

Contract Identification No: MoI/SEZDC/WORKS/ 11-072/73 

Contract Identification No: MoI/SEZDC/GOODS/ 12-072/73 

Contract Identification No: MoI/SEZDC/WORKS/ 13-072/73 

 

1. Special Economic Zone Development Committee, Babarmahal, Kathmandu invites sealed bids from eligible bidders 

for the Procurement of Works and Good mentioned above. Some of the qualification criteria for the procurement of 

works/Good are mentioned below, though the details are listed in the bidding document. 

A. Procurement of Works for Construction of Roads, Drain, Sewer line and Land Development Works inside 

Block A of Simara  SEZ (Phase I) (Contract Identification No: MoI/SEZDC/WORKS/ 11-072/073) 

1.   Min. Average annual volume of construction of work =  NRs.25,00,00,000.00  (Excluding VAT) 

2.   Min. Financial resource = NRs.4,00,00,000.00 

3.   Contract of similar nature minimum = one single contract within the last five (5) years, each with a value of at least 

NRs. 19,00,00,000.00 (Excluding VAT) 

      Specific nature of  work experience: a) Excavation Works : 80,000.00  Cum, (b) Earthwork  (Embankment Filling) 

Works : 90,000.00  Cum    (c) Hume pipe sewer works : 6,400 m    m3  

4.   Maximum Number of JV partner = Three 

 

B. Procurement of Goods for the Supply and installation of 100 Ton Pitless type Electronic Weighbridge 

Complete Set (NCB) inside Bhairahawa SEZ, Bhairahawa, Contract Identification No: MoI / SEZDC 

/GOODS/ 12-072/073 

1.   Min. Average annual volume of Supply of Goods = NRs. 60,00,000 (Excluding VAT) 

2.   Min. Financial resource = NRs. 20,00,000.00 

3.   Contract of similar nature minimum = Two number of successfully or substantially completed supply of goods of 

NRs. 40,00,000 (Excluding VAT) 

4.   Maximum Number of JV partner = Three 

 
C. Procurement of Works for Construction of Pavement for Parking inside Bhairahawa SEZ, Bhairahawa 

(Contract Identification No: MoI/SEZDC/WORKS/ 13-072/073)- 

1.   Min. Average annual volume of construction of work = NRs. 85,00,000.00 (Excluding VAT) 

2.    Min. Financial resource = NRs. 20,00,000.00 

3.    Contract of similar nature minimum = One number of successfully or substantially completed work of  

NRs. 57,00,000.00 (Excluding VAT) 

      Specific nature of  work experience : 163.00 m3 of P.C.C.for R.C.C.), 34.4 m3 of Stone Masonry Work , 16046 Kg 

of Steel reinforcement, 154 m3 of Subbase course (Gravel) work and 103m3 of Base course  (Crushed Stone) work 

4. Maximum Number of JV partner = Three 

 

 

2. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from Special Economic Zone Development Committee, 

Babarmahal, Kathmandu or Ministry of Industry, Planning Division, Singhadurbar, Kathmandu by eligible Bidders 

on the submission of a written application request, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate and VAT 

and PAN registration certificate, all valid for Fiscal Year 2071/72 (renewed) as mentioned in table below. Bidder’s 

representative who wishes to purchase the Bid Documents shall furnish authority letter issued by the authorized person of 

the firm or JV firms. 

 Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:   



 Name of the Bank:  Nepal Rastra  Bank 

 Name of Office:       Special Economic Zone Development Committee, Babarmahal, Kathmandu  

 Office Code No.:      27-307-26 

 Rajaswa (revenue)  Shirshak No:      1-4-2-2-7 

Account No.: KA 1-1-999 

3. Sealed Bids must be submitted to Special Economic Zone Development Committee, Babarmahal, Kathmandu 

indicating contract identification number, name of the contract, name of the bidder’s firm and its address as mentioned in 

table below. Documents received after this deadline will be rejected. Alternatively, interested eligible bidders may visit e-

procurement section of SEZDC’s website: http://www.seznepal.gov.np or PPMO's website: 

http:/www.bolpatra.gov.np and submit their bids electronically as instructed in the instruction to bidders. Bids will be 

opened physically and electronically immediately in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 

hour on the last day of bid submission at Special Economic Zone Development Committee, Babarmahal, Kathmandu. Bids 

must be valid for a period as mentioned in table below after bid opening and must be accompanied by bid securities which 

shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of 

cash, the cash should be deposited in Nepal Rastra Bank, Thapathali, Kathmandu, Account  No.: 1201200001002524 

(Dharauti Khata- Ko.Le.Ni.Ka), SEZDC Office Code No.: 27-307-26 and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of 

cash along with the bid.  

4. e- bidders must submit the hard copy within seven days from the date of bid opening. Hard copy received after this deadline 

will be rejected. 

5.     If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, it shall be extended to the next 

working day. 

Contact: Telephone: 01-4220950 and email:seznepal@wlink.com.np. 

6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held as mentioned in Bid Data Sheet. 

7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 

 

S. N. Description 

Bid Security 

Amount, NRs. 

(Inclusive of 

VAT) 

Bid Submission 

Date 

Bid Opening 

Date 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

Cost of 

Bidding 

documents 

NRs (Non-

refundable) 

1 

Procurement of Works for 

Construction of Roads, Drain, Sewer 

line and Land Development Works 

inside Block A of Simara  SEZ 

(Phase I) (Contract Identification No: 

MoI/SEZDC/WORKS/ 11-072/073)  

 2.5% of  Quoted 

Price 

On or before 

12:00 of 31st day 

of first date of 

notice 

publication 

On  14:00 of 31st 

day of first date 

of notice 

publication 

120 days 

after bid 

opening 

     6000.00 

2 

Supply and installation of 100 Ton 

Pitless type Electronic Weighbridge 

Complete Set (NCB) inside 

Bhairahawa SEZ, Bhairahawa, 

(Contract Identification No: MoI/ 

SEZDC /GOODS/ 12-072/073) 

1,25,000 

On or before 

12:00 of 31st day 

of first date of 

notice 

publication 

On  14:00 of 31st 

day of first date 

of notice 

publication 

90 days after 

bid opening 
     1000.00 

3 

Construction of Pavement for Parking 

inside Bhairahawa SEZ, Bhairahawa 

(Contract Identification No: 

MoI/SEZDC/WORKS/13-072/073) 

1,76,000 

On or before 

12:00 of 31st day 

of first date of 

notice 

publication 

On  14:00 of 31st 

day of first date 

of notice 

publication 

90 days after 

bid opening 
     3000.00 


